FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S. Thoubal

YEAR: 2025

Date and time of FIR: 07/04/2025 at 2:50 pm

1. DISTRICT: Thousand 2. FIR No. 0069	Date and time of FIR: 07/04/2	Sections
Sl. No. Acts	THE THEORY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	115(1)
1 BNS, 2023		133
2 BNS, 2023		3(5)
3 BNS, 2023		e en la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday

Date from: 06/04/2025 Date to: 06/04/2025 Time to: 05:20 pm

Beat No.

Time Period:

Time from: 05:20 pm Date: 07/04/2025

Time: 2:50 pm

(b) Information received at PS: (c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 18

Date & Time: 07/04/2025 at 2:50 pm

4. Type of information: Complaint report

(a) Place of occurrence: At Moijing Thongjao, Thoubal

(b) Direction and distance from PS: 7 kms West approx.

(c) Address: Moijing Thongjao, District- Thoubal, Manipur (d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: N/A

5. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Maibam Alibur Rahaman

(b) Father's name : Md. Muhibur Rahaman

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 1989

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN): ID Type Sl. No.

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address:	Present address	Address Moijing Khongmanung, Thoubal Moijing Khongmanung, Thoubal
2	Permanent address	Wolling Knong

(i). Phone number: 8413037688

6. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

6. Details of known/suspected/unkt	nown accused w	Relative's name	Present address
Name	- 6 Libuddin) () ibullah	Moijing Chingya Litan Makhong
SI. No. 1 Md. Shakti @ (37) yrs		nt/informant.	

7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.

7. Reasons for delay in reporting 9. 8. Particulars of properties of interest: Property	Description	Value (in Rs.)
SI Property Type		
No. Category Type		

9. Total value of property: N/A.

9. Total value of property . Total value of property . Total value of property . Total value of any:		
9. Total value of property. 10. Inquest Report/U.D. case No., if any:	UIDB No.	
SI. No.		

3

- 11. Fast Information contents: Enclosed as separate Sheet.
- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (i) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (ii) Directed (Name of I.O.): SI. Pm Murtaza Khan of Thoubal PS to take up the Investigation.
- (iii) Refused investigation due to:
- (iv) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:



F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station Name: Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh Rank: Inspector No:

Officer in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

13. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:



I have great suspect and great suspect and dignity which has been disrespected and demage to my image en public

Herefore, I hereby requested to your necessary action according to law and take against the accused for damaging my dignity, respect and physical assaut on public place So, once again! I request, file first information report of the encident

Date: 07/04/2025

This report is treated as an Of of cer FIR No. 69 (4) 2025 TANPS US 115(1)/133/3(5) BNS, 2023,

De, TALPS.

Officer in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur your faithfully,

M. Alibur Kalman Maibam Alibur Kahaman Age-36 Sto Md Muhiber Rahaman of Morjing Khoez Manung # 8413037688

to the Officer-en Charge Thoubal Police Station.



Sub: Complaint regarding physical arrault and insult en public place to a serior group-I officer of 601 by Thatele @ Muhibuda of Marjing Chingeya.

I have the honour to bring the following matter to your attention a serious encident that took place on 03 April, 2025 envolving on attempt to my life, physical arrault and mult in public place, my nance Alebur Rahaman orge about 26 years service "Geo Scientist, 601 reciding in Morging Khorg Manung.

On 06/04/2025 at around 05:20 pm, I wen to writ at Kabuistan upon went back from Kabis lan at Moijing Thangjao named Md Thatle age abou 37 S/o late Muhibeillah of Morang Chingya Lilan Malch confronted me, assaulted me while I trying to park my car at Moining Thonggao. He assault en my fact led to damage my ear dreim and having difficulties in hearing which is amount to insult to serior Group I officer at public place and damage to my dignity and life.